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2025 Day Sheet

Sunday, June 15, 2025
John Leavitt Memorial Arena

Sisters, Oregon
Rodeo Announcer

Bullfighters 

Wayne Brooks

Logan Blasdell ~ Roy Jackson ~ Erik Schwindt
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Sunday
Afternoon

June 15, 2025

Announcer: Wayne Brooks Barrel Man: JJ Harrison
Bullfighters: Roy Jackson, Logan Blasdell, Erick Schwindt

Sound Producer: Brian Raiper

Timers: Dixie Williams & Trisha Davis-Stacy Pick-Up Men: Mitch Coleman & Jacob Stacy

2025 Sisters Rodeo Queen Jenna Singer 

THANK YOU TO THE COWBOY CHANNEL FOR BROADCASTING
THE 2025 SISTERS RODEO ON YOUR NETWORK!  

XTREME BRONCS - SPONSORED BY FILDES FAMILY FARM

BAREBACK RIDING
37

526
136
246
230
544
484
180

1
214

541

Kade Berry
Mason Stuller
Colt Eck
L J Higgins
Tristan Hansen
Casey Thomson
Garrett Shadbolt
Jacek Frost

Kelin Abbas
Hunter Greenup

Dean Thompson

Weatherford, TX
Veneta, OR
Redfield, KS
Cisco, TX
Dillon, MT
Clinton, BC
Merriman, NE
Browns Valley, CA

Redmond, OR
Lexington, OR

Altamont, UT

207+
112

C-09
684
773

7737
753
6H

022
523

728

Jericho
Sweet Water
Tommy Lee
Bruno Mars
Red Velvet
Queezy Roller
Big Velvet
Rip Tide

Onion Ring
Show Down

Visually Assault

____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________

____________
____________

____________

SCORE

Rerides: 79 Paradise Moon CH : +206 Dakota Pride CH

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

KR
CH

KR

TIE DOWN ROPING TIME

Kass Kayser
Seth Hopper
Zane Taylor
Chad Finley
Darcy Kersh

Ellensburg, WA
Hermiston, OR
Burns, OR
Mt. Vernon, OR
Charters Towers, QL

____________
____________
____________
____________
____________

Aaron Kreps White Salmon, WA ____________
TIME

Travis Eller
Samuel Mundell

Justin Farber
James Ramirez
Brad Goodrich

Hedley, BC
Kingston, WA

Battle Ground, WA
Churchill, MT
Hermiston, OR

____________
____________

____________
____________
____________

Tucker Braa Ellensburg, WA ____________

STEER WRESTLING

Harrison Hess Carlton, OR ____________
Darcy Kersh Charters Towers, QL ____________

TIME TIME

Eli Lord Sturgis, SD ____________
Dirk Tavenner Rigby, ID ____________
Grant Peterson Livermore, CA ____________ Cache Montgomery La Pine, OR ____________

Beau Lewis Dufur, OR ____________
Kyle Galbraith Snohomish, WA ____________
Dustin Thompson Soda Springs, ID ____________
Samuel Mundell Kingston, WA ____________
Tony Martinez Selah, WA ____________

BREAKAWAY ROPING
Braylee Shepherd
Shelby McDonald
Crystal Mathwich
Cate Hepper
Scotti Erickson
Mattie Turner

Fitzhugh, OK
Palisades, WA
Milton Freewater, OR
Fort Klamath, OR
Lewiston, ID
Canby, OR

____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________

TIME TIME
Jodi Goodrich
Riley Sappington

Stanfield, OR
Powell Butte, OR

Courtney Crum
Jessica Tye
Britni Carlson
Taylor Eller

McArthur, CA
Canby, OR
Herminston, OR
Hedley, BC

____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________

SPONSORED BY SISTERS SMOKEHOUSE

SPONSORED BY EQUIPMENT SHARE

SPONSORED BY ACE HARDWARE

SPONSORED BY UNITED RENTALS WITH SUPPORT FROM BLACK BUTTE STABLES & TACTICAL ROOFING



BULL RIDING
456
553
327
114
148
593
294
397
599
342
182

Trevor Reiste
Wade Tuni
Colorado Kid Mackey
Wyatt Davis
Thayne Elshere
Creek Young
Trey Kimzey
Avery Mullins
Jack Strong
Luke Mast
Jate Frost

Linden, IA
Rock Point, AZ
Ignacio, CO
Klamath Falls, OR
Hereford, SD
Rogersville, MO
Strong City, OK
Cave Creek, AZ
John Day, OR
Hutchinson, KS
Randlett, UT

B11
20

712H
011
937
89X

0800
040
014
8-1

C55

FUDDLED UP
Patches
Prickle Bush
Desk Pop
Punk
Sauced up
Freak Street
Tiny Tornado
Back in Time
Geronimo
Just be cool

____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________

SCORE

Rerides: 14 Uno CH : 1 Oops CH

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

SPONSORED BY BIG COUNTRY RV

CH: Corey & Lange Stock Contractor (Moses Lake, WA)
KR: Korkow Rodeo (Pierre, SD)

Tie Down Roping, Steer Wrestling, Team Roping, & Breakaway
stock provided by Brent Palmer.

Rerides: 400 Double Duck CH : 909 Thunder Bay CH

SADDLE BRONC RIDING
181
447
148
258
498
343

40
603

Jasper Frost
Joe Priebe
Thayne Elshere
Kaden Horrocks
Riggin Smith
Cauy Masters
Carson Bingham
Rusty Wright

Browns Valley, CA
Cody, WY
Hereford, SD
Lapoint, UT
Holbrook, ID
Leon, IA
Rigby, ID
Milford, UT

-41
704
229
S1
72

581
812
601

Mojave Moon
Forky
Pushin Daisies
----
Blade
Blood Tracks
OVER SCOOPED
Gone Girl

____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________

SCORE
CH
CH
KR
CH
CH
CH
KR
CH

SPONSORED BY TALERICO EXCAVATION
TEAM ROPING

____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________
____________

TIME
Justin Farber
Bobby Moriarty
Brent Baggarley
Hayes Smith
Pedro Egurrola
Jett Stewart
Bryan Reay
Rhett Anderson
Kolton Schmidt
Jason Eiguren
Nelson Wyatt
Jake Stanley

Battle Ground, WA
Selah, WA
Yakima, WA
Central Point, OR
Florence, AZ
Ione, OR
Homedale, ID
Anabella, UT
Barrhead, AB
Fruitland, ID
Clanton, AL
Hermiston, OR ____________

Garrett Jess
Ryan Powell
Travis Eller
Jason Duby
Justin Davis
Sam Saunders
Brent Falon
Caleb Hendrix
Sid Sporer
Birch Eiguren
Jonathan Torres
Bo Patzke

Grand Coulee, WA
Marsing, ID
Hedley, BC
Klamath Falls, OR
Cottonwood, CA
Homedale, ID
Yakima, WA
Fallon, NV
Cody, WY
Jordan Valley, OR
Ocala, FL
Lostine, OR

SPONSORED BY SISTERS SMOKEHOUSE

BARREL RACING
Megan McLeod-Sprague
Shane Falon
Shelly Mull
Anita Ellis
Colleen Kingsbury

Marsing, ID
Yakima, WA
Amity, OR
Blackfoot, ID
Powell Butte, OR

____________
TIME TIME

Bobbie Correa Echo, OR

____________

____________
____________
____________
____________

Dominique Hart
Katie Halbert
Lacy Diefenbach
Teri Bangart
Tarryn Lee

Ritaville, WA
Stanfield, OR
Bend, OR
Myrtle Point, OR
Prineville, OR

____________

Crystal Beam Stanfield, OR

____________

____________
____________
____________
____________

SPONSORED BY SISTERS BAKERY

THANK YOU TO THE COWBOY
CHANNEL FOR BROADCASTING THE

2025 SISTERS RODEO ON YOUR
NETWORK!  

SEE YOU NEXT YEAR! 
FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA TO
BUY YOUR 2026 SISTERS RODEO

TICKETS!



See you next year!

Announcers: Wayne Brooks 

Barrel Man: JJ Harrison

Bullfighters: Roy Jackson, Logan Blasdell, Erick Schwindt

Sound Producer: Brian Raiper

Timers: Dixie Williams & Trisha Davis-Stacy

Pick-Up Men: Mitch Coleman & Jacob Stacy

Contract Personnel

Ticket Manager: Jeri Buckmann 

Bookkeeper: Taylie Hammack

PRCA Rodeo Secretary: Edie Longfellow

Judges: Matt Weishoff, Perry Gurski, Rocky Steagal, Diane Alexander

Special Thanks to our 2025 Sisters Rodeo Association Directors:

President: Scott Talerico
Vice President: Brian Greig
Treasurer: Blaine Cheney
Secretary: Amanda Fildes
Arena Director: Amorita Anstett

WWW.SISTERSRODEO.COM

Thank you to our Partners

Cameron Quistgard
Dani Bialous
Hank Moss
John Doyle
Mark Griffin


